
 

2024-25 EAPC Meetings and Document Deadlines 

ALL VOTING MEETINGS WILL BE IN PERSON (Dunville, ARMS 3041) 

 

First EAPC Meeting- Orientation & Operating Procedures – August 22, 2024, 10:30-12:30 

 

Promotion to Associate Professor <and> Tenure without Promotion <and> Promotion to Research 

Associate/Full Professor 

DOE Due Date   Thursday, September 26, 2024 

Posted to Secure Website  Thursday, October 3, 2024 

EAPC Meeting/Presentations Thursday, October 17, 2024, 8:00 am – 5:00 pm 

EAPC Meeting/Voting  Thursday, October 31, 2024, 10:30 am – 12:30 pm 

Corrected/Final Documents to 

  DOE Due Date   Friday, December 6, 2024 

Provost Due Date  Thursday, January 2, 2025 

University Committee Mtg. Thursday, February 13, 2025 

Board of Trustees Mtg.  Friday, April 11, 2025 

 

Promotion to Full Professor <and> Professor of Practice 

DOE Due Date   Thursday, October 31, 2024 

Posted to Secure Website  Thursday, November 7, 2024 

EAPC Meeting/Presentations Thursday, November 21, 2024, 8:00 am – 5:00 pm 

EAPC Meeting/Voting  Thursday, December 12, 2024, 10:30 am – 12:30 pm 

Corrected/Final Documents to 

   DOE Due Date  Friday, December 13, 2024 

Provost Due Date  Thursday, January 2, 2025 

University Committee Mtg. Thursday, February 13, 2025 

Board of Trustees Mtg.  Friday, April 11, 2025 

 

Distinguished Engineering Alumni/Alumnae Award     

DOE Due Date   Thursday, March 27, 2025 

Posted to Secure Website  Thursday, April 3, 2025 

EAPC Meeting/ 

Presentations &Voting  Thursday, April 10, 2025, 10:30 am – 12:30 pm 

 

Honorary Doctorate         

2024-2025 

DOE Due Date   Thursday, February 8, 2024 

Posted to Secure Web Site Thursday, February 15, 2024 

EAPC Meeting/ 

Presentations & Voting  Thursday, February 29, 2024, 10:30 am – 12:30 pm 

 

2025-2026 

DOE Due Date   Thursday, February 6, 2025 

Posted to Secure Web Site Thursday, February 13, 2025 

EAPC Meeting/ 

Presentations & Voting  Thursday, February 20, 2025, 10:30 am – 12:30 pm 

 

Immediate Tenure Meeting Dates (10:30 am – 11:30 am) 

 

2024      2025 

August 29                   January 9, 16, 23, 30 

September 5, 12, 19, 26                   February 6, 13, 27 

October 3, 10, 24           March 6, 13, 27 

November 7, 21                               April  3, 17, 24 

December 5                                      May 1, 8 

                                                         *EAPC will meet during the summer months as needed.  

 

 
KEY:  Yellow highlights indicate due date for documents 

            Aqua highlights are mandatory attendance dates for presentations and voting on cases   

            Green highlights are dates that need to be held on committee members’ calendars (10:30am - 11:30am, unless noted)   


